Login Register Site Selector Search

Canada

About Us Careers Services Industries Press Room Insights & Ideas Events Alumni Contact Us

2005 Canadian Technology Fast 50 Winners

These companies have what it takes

Canadian Technology Fast 50 home

2004 winners 2003 winners 2002 winners 2001 winners 2000 winners

Here are the top 50 companies in numeric order.

Company 5-Year Growth City Province
1 Rutter Inc. 29,629.91% St. John's NL
2 Workbrain, Inc. 11,768.48% Toronto ON
3 Cardiome Pharma Corp. 11,531.28% Vancouver BC
4 Westport Innovations Inc. 10,130.28% Vancouver BC
5 Bioscrypt Inc. 4,723.51% Markham ON
6 Angiotech Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 3,687.76% Vancouver BC
7 Electrovaya Inc. 3,567.26% Mississauga ON
8 AIrIQ Inc. 3,011.29% Pickering ON
9 DiagnoCure Inc. 2,313.64% Sainte-Foy QC
10 Imaging Dynamics 2,173.14% Calgary AB
11 Atrium Biotechnologies inc. 2,009.46% Québec QC
12 Oceanwide Inc. 1,753.00% Montréal QC
13 Strategic Vista International Inc. 1,680.93% Markham ON
14 Protus IP Solutions 1,327.84% Ottawa ON
15 Workstream Inc. 1,174.33% Kanata ON
16 Chartwell Technology Inc. 1,015.25% Calgary AB
17 Redknee Inc. 962.48% Mississauga ON
18 Unity Wireless Corporation 828.13% Burnaby BC
19 Atlantis Systems International 761.78% Brampton ON
20 Extreme CCTV Inc. 713.09% Burnaby BC
21 Research In Motion Limited 513.17% Waterloo ON
22 Sterner Automation Limited 484.21% Toronto ON
23 Versatile Mobile Systems (Canada) Inc. 476.83% Vancouver BC



24 Sirit Inc.

25 Intrinsyc Software International

26 QLT Inc.
27 zed.i solutions inc.

28 ACD Systems International Inc.

29 ID Biomedical Corp.
30 Dynetek Industries Ltd.

31 Technologies Interactives Mediagrif Inc.
32 Phoenix Interactive Design Inc.

33 ProMetic Life Sciences Inc.
34 Espial Group Inc.

35 Globalive Communications Corp.

36 Absolute Software

37 Logibec Groupe Informatique Ltd.

38 Sierra Wireless

39 ARIA Solutions Inc.
40 Bridgewater Systems
41 RDM Corporation

42 Prophix Software Inc.
43 Zi Corporation

44 Emerging Information Systems Inc.

45 Replicon Inc.

46 CV Technologies Inc. COLD-fX®

47 DALSA Corporation

48 CSI Wireless Inc.

49 Matrikon Inc.

50 Honeybee Technology Inc

Profiles of all of the Fast 50 winners for 2005

Attachments
Fast 50 2005 winners.pdf (1181 KB)
Profile of the Fast 50 winners for 2005

AR

Contact us for more information about this topic.

Page Last Updated: November 2, 2006

Source: Deloitte & Touche LLP - Canada (English)

445.94%
410.29%
392.30%
387.31%
387.20%
343.27%
341.27%
307.28%
302.21%
293.60%
281.00%
277.58%
269.89%
249.21%
246.05%
241.40%
240.49%
240.22%
235.94%
232.84%
230.51%
229.35%
229.08%
216.21%
206.71%
184.92%
183.56%

Mississauga
Vancouver
Vancouver
Calgary
Saanichton
Vancouver
Calgary
Longueuil
London
Montréal
Ottawa
Toronto
Vancouver
Montréal
Richmond
Calgary
Ottawa
Waterloo
Mississagua
Calgary
Winnipeg
Calgary
Edmonton
Waterloo
Calgary
Edmonton
Pointe-Claire

ON
BC
BC
AB
BC
BC
AB
QC
ON
QC
ON
ON
BC
QC
BC
AB
ON
ON
ON
AB
MB
AB
AB
ON
AB
AB

QC



Print this page Email to a Colleague

Security | Legal | Privacy

. e T c KPP Member of
AuditsTax.Consulting . Financial Advisory. B O che Tohmatsy

© Deloitte & Touche LLP and affiliated entities.

Deloitte, one of Canada's leading professional services firms, provides audit, tax, consulting, and financial advisory services through more than 6,800 people in 51 offices. Deloitte operates in Québec as Samson
Bélair/Deloitte & Touche s.e.n.c.r.l. The firm is dedicated to helping its clients and its people excel. Deloitte is the Canadian member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu.

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, a Swiss Verein, its member firms, and their respective subsidiaries and affiliates. As a Swiss Verein (association), neither Deloitte Touche Toh matsu nor
any of its member firms has any liability for each other's acts or omissions. Each of the member firms is a separate and independent legal entity operating under the names "Deloitte," "Deloitte & Touche,"
"Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu," or other related names. Services are provided by the member firms or their subsidiaries or affiliates and not by the Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Verein.

'F_J Deloitte Canada RSS Feeds



