		Login	Register	Si	te Selector		Search	>
Deloit	te.							Canada
About Us	Careers	Services	Industries	Press Room	Insights & Ideas	Events	Alumni	Contact Us

## 2005 Canadian Technology Fast 50 Winners These companies have what it takes

Canadian Technology Fast 50 home

≥ 2	004 winners	2003 winners	2002 winners	<mark>≥ 2001 w</mark> i	inners	2000 winners
Here	are the top 50 com	panies in numeric order.				
	Company		5-Year Growth	City	Province	
1	Rutter Inc.		29,629.91%	St. John's	NL	
2	2 Workbrain, Inc.		11,768.48%	Toronto	ON	
3	3 Cardiome Pharma Corp.		11,531.28%	Vancouver	BC	
4	Westport Innovati	ons Inc.	10,130.28%	Vancouver	BC	
5	Bioscrypt Inc.		4,723.51%	Markham	ON	
6	6 Angiotech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		3,687.76%	Vancouver	BC	
7	7 Electrovaya Inc.		3,567.26%	Mississauga	ON	
8	AirIQ Inc.		3,011.29%	Pickering	ON	
9	DiagnoCure Inc.		2,313.64%	Sainte-Foy	QC	
10	Imaging Dynamics		2,173.14%	Calgary	AB	
11	Atrium Biotechnologies inc.		2,009.46%	Québec	QC	
12	Oceanwide Inc.		1,753.00%	Montréal	QC	
13	Strategic Vista International Inc.		1,680.93%	Markham	ON	
14	Protus IP Solutions	5	1,327.84%	Ottawa	ON	
15	Workstream Inc.		1,174.33%	Kanata	ON	
16	Chartwell Technolo	ogy Inc.	1,015.25%	Calgary	AB	
17	Redknee Inc.		962.48%	Mississauga	ON	
18	Unity Wireless Cor	poration	828.13%	Burnaby	BC	
19	Atlantis Systems International		761.78%	Brampton	ON	
20	Extreme CCTV Inc.		713.09%	Burnaby	BC	
21	1 Research In Motion Limited		513.17%	Waterloo	ON	
22	Sterner Automatio	n Limited	484.21%	Toronto	ON	
23	Versatile Mobile Sy	ystems (Canada) Inc.	476.83%	Vancouver	BC	

24	Sirit Inc.	445.94%	Mississauga	ON
25	Intrinsyc Software International	410.29%	Vancouver	BC
26	QLT Inc.	392.30%	Vancouver	BC
27	zed.i solutions inc.	387.31%	Calgary	AB
28	ACD Systems International Inc.	387.20%	Saanichton	BC
29	ID Biomedical Corp.	343.27%	Vancouver	BC
30	Dynetek Industries Ltd.	341.27%	Calgary	AB
31	Technologies Interactives Mediagrif Inc.	307.28%	Longueuil	QC
32	Phoenix Interactive Design Inc.	302.21%	London	ON
33	ProMetic Life Sciences Inc.	293.60%	Montréal	QC
34	Espial Group Inc.	281.00%	Ottawa	ON
35	Globalive Communications Corp.	277.58%	Toronto	ON
36	Absolute Software	269.89%	Vancouver	BC
37	Logibec Groupe Informatique Ltd.	249.21%	Montréal	QC
38	Sierra Wireless	246.05%	Richmond	BC
39	ARIA Solutions Inc.	241.40%	Calgary	AB
40	Bridgewater Systems	240.49%	Ottawa	ON
41	RDM Corporation	240.22%	Waterloo	ON
42	Prophix Software Inc.	235.94%	Mississagua	ON
43	Zi Corporation	232.84%	Calgary	AB
44	Emerging Information Systems Inc.	230.51%	Winnipeg	MB
45	Replicon Inc.	229.35%	Calgary	AB
46	CV Technologies Inc. COLD-fX®	229.08%	Edmonton	AB
47	DALSA Corporation	216.21%	Waterloo	ON
48	CSI Wireless Inc.	206.71%	Calgary	AB
49	Matrikon Inc.	184.92%	Edmonton	AB
50	Honeybee Technology Inc	183.56%	Pointe-Claire	QC

▶ Profiles of all of the Fast 50 winners for 2005

## Attachments

Fast 50 2005 winners.pdf (1181 KB) Profile of the Fast 50 winners for 2005



Contact us for more information about this topic.

Page Last Updated: November 2, 2006 Source: Deloitte & Touche LLP - Canada (English)

## Security | Legal | Privacy Audit Tax Consulting Financial Advisory

Member of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

© Deloitte & Touche LLP and affiliated entities.

Deloitte, one of Canada's leading professional services firms, provides audit, tax, consulting, and financial advisory services through more than 6,800 people in 51 offices. Deloitte operates in Québec as Samson Bélair/Deloitte & Touche s.e.n.c.r.l. The firm is dedicated to helping its clients and its people excel. Deloitte is the Canadian member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu.

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, a Swiss Verein, its member firms, and their respective subsidiaries and affiliates. As a Swiss Verein (association), neither Deloitte Touche Toh matsu nor any of its member firms has any liability for each other's acts or omissions. Each of the member firms is a separate and independent legal entity operating under the names "Deloitte," "Deloitte & Touche," "Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu," or other related names. Services are provided by the member firms or their subsidiaries or affiliates and not by the Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Verein.

Deloitte Canada RSS Feeds